TARIFF 2025 @

Exhibition venue: Villepinte — Paris Nord Il

On site office: Parc des expositions de PARIS Nord Il — Batiment M’0’ — 93420 Villepinte
Tel: +33 (0)1 4863 3270 — Mob: +33 (0)6 0774 7862 — e-mail: gerard.guenard@group-esi.com

1- ADMINISTRATION FEES

Consignment service charges 55,00 €uros per consignment

2- CUSTOMS CLEARENCE (non E.E.C. countries)

With ATA carnet 240.00 €uros par carnet (inbound or outbound)

With invoice 240.00 €uros per formality (inbound or outbound)
+0,20% bond fees on CIF Value ( minimum 30,00
€uros)

Cancelation of temporary import** 240.00 € (for exhibits temporary import and not re-

exported (total or partial conversion)**

Taxes & duties for definitive importations** At cost, + 10%

Customs inspection If requested by Customs authorities, consecutive
charges will be invoiced (according to weight /
volume of cargo to be trucked and presented at
custom office)

**mportant note regarding permanent import.

* Permanent imports are permit only for gift and documentation with value less than 1200,00 €uros or
with French representative buyer with French EORI Buyer.

e ESI EORI N° cannot be used for permanent imports

3- TRANSPORT & HANDLING CHARGES

Inward or outward tariff for parcels not exceeding 2000 kg or oversized (for heavy or voluminous pieces,
please ask for special quotation).

Including :

o All operations from “place of arrival” up to delivery on stand / 1 time spotting(*)

Excluding :

o T.H.C. at airport / seaport of arrival (must be prepaid, or re-billed at cost +10%)

o Administration fees

o Customs formalities

° Delivery or removal over working hours and working days (please refer to overtime surcharges
paragraph)

o (*) Additional lifting on booth (see paragraph 5.1.)

° Unpacking, repacking

o Transfer charges for shipments received through 3rd party (consolidator) : these charges will be re-
billed at cost + 10%

o Dispatching on several stands

° Grounding of containers

° Demurrage and detention costs for containers arriving too early
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3.1- SHIPMENT ARRIVING BY SEA

Surcharges: Delivery Saturday, or week after 6PM + 10 % - Sunday / Holiday /Saturday after

6PM, week after 8PM +20% on Lumpsums
Chargeable weight 1m3 = 333 Kgs

Place of Volume Tariff
arrival
Minimum 850.00 EUR Lumpsum
L shipment (rzec:ni‘r’;; Between 1 and 2 m3 980.00 EUR Lumpsum
ded) Between 2 and 3 m3 1100.00 EUR Lumpsum.
Over 3 m3 200.00 EUR Per additional m3
Le Havre 20’ dry container 2 650.00 EUR Lumpsum
FCL shipment (recommen | 40’ dry container 3700.00 EUR Lumpsum
ded) 40’ H.C. container 3900.00 EUR «Lumpsum

Important notice: containers loaded with loose stand fittings will be quoted separately — above tariff cannot be
applied for such  shipment

Containers grounding
Containers grounding is not possible at this venue. If preliminary unstuffing of containers at our warehouse is

requested, for transfer to show site by truck, the additional charges will be applied :

20 ‘container

40’ container

Grounding of empty container 372.00 €uros 600.00 €uros
Grounding of loaded container 740.00 €uros 1.200.00 €uros
Return trucking to Le Havre port, about 740.00 €uros 740.00 €uros

3.2- SHIPMENT ARRIVING BY AIR

Surcharges: Delivery Saturday, or week after 6PM + 20 % - Sunday / Holiday /Saturday after 6PM,
week after 8PM +40% on Lumpsums

Chargeable weight 1m3 = 167 Kgs

@

Place of arrival Chargeable weight Tariff minimum
CDG airport Up to 500 kg 1.05EUR / kg 380.00 EUR
(recommended) Over 501 kg 0.95 EUR / additional kg
ORLY ( Not Any weight 1.60 EUR / Kg 580.00 EUR
recommended)
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3.3- SHIPMENT ARRIVING BY ROAD

Surcharges: Delivery Saturday or week after 6PM + 30 % - Sunday / Holiday +60% on Lumpsums
Chargeable weight 1m3 = 300 Kgs

Place of arrival Volume Tariff minimum
ESI warehouse (advance deliveries) Upto5m3 120.00 EUR / m3 or 300 kg 335.00 EUR
Our rates include reception, Over 5 m3 85.00 EUR / additional m3 or 300 kg

intermediate storage up to 15 days +
trucking to show site and delivery to

stand
Upto5m3/ 55.00 EUR / m3 or 300 kg 175.00 EUR
F.O.T show site, includes 1600 Kg
Reception show site, unloading, Over 5 m3 43.00 EUR / additional m3 or 300 kg
delivery to stand on working days
Tariff not applicable to containers Full semi- For stand builder, paletised,use the charges
trailer forklift per hour

3.4- SHIPMENT ARRIVING BY COURIER (FedEx, UPS, DHL...)

Surcharges: Delivery Saturday or week after 6PM + 30 % - Sunday / Holiday
/Saturday after 6PM, week after 8PM +60% on Lumpsums

Small cartons or envelopes to be delivered on stand (up to 30 kg). Over 30 Kg Lumpsum air is applied.
For special deliveries, please refer to paragraph 3.3 road shipments.

Place of arrival / departure Tariff (inbound or outbound)

ESI warehouse 250.00 EUR Per shipment

o No shipment of submitted product (food, electrical or electronic equipment, weapons, etc.)

o Any shipment not recorded with the name of the show / name of the exhibitor will be refused

o Any shipment requiring payment from us upon delivery will be refused. (Companies do not necessarily
give us an invoice)

o Temporary Import refused

o Our action and our Lumpsum ‘courier’ only consists of reception in the warehouse and delivery to the
stand. We cannot be held responsible for delays or non-deliveries from carriers.

o For any shipment that does not fall within our express company procedures, it must be sent by air.

Parcels to be returned by courier :

If you arrange return transport by courier service with your account number from our warehouse, please
make sure to provide Commercial invoice & packing list to the shipping company, and order them to collect
with appropriate labels. As our services are not used for return shipment, ESI is not involved in the
transport operations.

If you order return transport by courier service with your account number, and if we are supposed to
arrange collection, labelling, issuing of invoice, we shall bill an additional fee of 45.00 euros per shipment.

Important notes for any type of shipment :

Late arrival surcharge : Shipment arriving after mentioned deadlines will be subject to an additional 20% on
handling rates.

Shipment pre-alert is absolutely requested : transport information, cargo details, delivery instructions,
contact name of exhibitors’ representative on stand, return shipment instructions.
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